05-0	1-2002
Form <b>PTO-1595 RE</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1020	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMU U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings       ➡       ▼       ▼         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shapur Sahba 4116.02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment     Merger     Security Agreement     Other	Street Address:
06/12/2001 Execution Date:	City: <u>Washington</u> State: NJ Zip: 20310 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/882,407	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes 🖌 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:U.S. Army CECOM	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
ATTN: AMSEL-LG-L	Enclosed
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	19-2201
City:_Fort Monmouth State:_NJ_Zip:_07703-5010	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. George B. Tereschuk Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231
	PATENT

REEL: 012833 FRAME: 0866

	DOUBLE-	-SIDED HIGH-?	TEMPERATURE SUPERC	ONDUCTING FLUX-FLOW TRANSIS
tle of Invention:	SHAPUR SA			
		9/882,407	Docket	No.: CECOM 5420
		June 2001		
	<b>-</b>		0	
I (We), the un-	dersigned inve	entor(s), in considerat	cution may be added for bette tion of the rights of the Goverr entitled invention was made, :	ment of the United States acquired by
<ol> <li>Assign</li> <li>interest throu</li> <li>application for</li> </ol>	to the Goverr ighout the Uni ir patent and a	nment of the United S ited States, its Territo	States, as represented by the S pries, Possessions, and Puerto ing thereon, and any continua	Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention tion, continuation-in-part or division of said
hich the Govern plication to be reign country or such foreign co any patent whi	ment, within filed; provided fails to make puntry shall re- ch may issue	eight months of the f d that if the Governme e such a determination main in me (us), subje on the invention in su	illing of the United States appli ent determines not to cause ar n, within the said eight monthe ect to a nonexclusive, irrevoca	the invention in those foreign countries in cation for patent, determines to cause an application to be filed in any particular s, all right, title and interest in the invention ble, royalty-free license to the Government the power to issue sublicenses for use in ment.
cessary to the l	prosecution of		on the invention, the prosecuti	I to execute any further documents on and settlement of interferences and
nature of Inver	ntor:	(First name)		(Last name)
1	U.S. Arm		ions-Electronics C	command, RDEC, 12WD,
	Fort Moni	mouth, Moni	mouth County, N (County)	iew Jersey 07703-5010 (State)
tγ Address:				
tγ Address:	(1.		, · · · , , ,	
ty Address:		00\	Typed Name of Inventor	SHAPUR SAHBA
ty Address: te:				SHAPUR SAHBA
te:	<u>e 12,2</u>			SHAPUR SAHBA
te: <u> </u>	<b>e 12,2</b> JERSEY			SHAPUR SAHBA
te: <u>Jun</u> ate of: <u>NEW</u> punty of: <u>MO</u> On the above of who execute	<u>و اک , ک</u> JERSEY NMOUTH	•••••	Typed Name of Inventor	SHAPUR SAHBA The same to be the individual described in ledged to me that the same as his own free
te:Un, ate of:MO	<u>و اک , ک</u> JERSEY NMOUTH	•••••	Typed Name of Inventor	*
te: <u>Jun</u> ate of: <u>NEW</u> punty of: <u>MO</u> On the above d who execute	<u>و اک , ک</u> JERSEY NMOUTH	•••••	Typed Name of Inventor	* * In to me to be the individual described in ledged to me that the same as his own tree Under Comparison of the same as his own tree
te: <u>Jun</u> ate of: <u>NEW</u> punty of: <u>MO</u> On the above d who execute	<u>و اک , ک</u> JERSEY NMOUTH	•••••	Typed Name of Inventor	*

PATENT REEL: 012833 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 04/16/2002